EPA Codes
Site

42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214
42-025-0214

24-Hour Criteria Lead Concentrtaion Values in Palmerton, PA

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R &9

Wednesday, May 24, 2023

Discrete Data Retrieval - Yearly Report

January 1 - December 31, 2022

PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON
PALMERTON

Site Name

Pollutant

Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)
Lead (LC)

Date

1/5/2022

1/11/2022
1/17/2022
1/23/2022
1/29/2022
2/4/2022

2/10/2022
2/16/2022
2/22/2022
2/28/2022
3/6/2022

3/12/2022
3/18/2022
3/24/2022
3/30/2022
4/5/2022

4/11/2022
4/17/2022
4/23/2022
4/29/2022
5/5/2022

5/11/2022
5/29/2022
6/4/2022

6/10/2022
6/16/2022
6/22/2022
7/4/2022

7/16/2022
7/22/2022
7/28/2022
8/3/2022

8/9/2022

8/15/2022
8/21/2022

Concentration Units

PALMERTON

0.023
0.014
0.015
0.033
0.003
0.004
0.026
0.027
0.05

0.006
0.086
0.009
0.022
0.004
0.024
0.006
0.032
0.005
0.012
0.007
0.01

0.003
0.023
0.021
0.008
0.012
0.004
0.02

0.009
0.029
0.021
0.061
0.021
0.015
0.022

ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
pg/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3
ug/m3

Page 1 of 4



24-Hour Criteria Lead Concentrtaion Values in Palmerton, PA

Discrete Data Retrieval - Yearly Report

January 1 - December 31, 2022

EPA Codes

Site - Site Name Pollutant Date Concentration Units
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 8/27/2022 0.008 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 9/8/2022 0.013 ug/m3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 9/14/2022 0.017 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 9/20/2022 0.009 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 9/26/2022 0.043 pug/m3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC)  10/2/2022  0.002 ng/m3
42-025-0214 1  PALMERTON Lead (LC)  10/8/2022  0.005 ng/m3
42-025-0214 1  PALMERTON Lead (LC)  10/14/2022 0.009 ng/m3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 10/20/2022 0.044 ug/m3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 10/26/2022 0.019 pug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 11/1/2022 0.011 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 11/7/2022 0.009 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 11/13/2022 0.002 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 11/19/2022 0.051 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 11/25/2022 0.061 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 12/1/2022 0.004 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 12/7/2022 0.018 pug/m3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 12/13/2022 0.012 ug/m3
42-025-0214 1  PALMERTON Lead (LC)  12/19/2022 0.007 Hg/m3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 12/25/2022 0.008 ug/ms3
42-025-0214 1 PALMERTON Lead (LC) 12/31/2022 0.136 ug/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 1/5/2022 0.003 ug/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 1/11/2022 0.002 ug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 1/17/2022 0.002 ug/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 1/23/2022 0.003 ug/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 1/29/2022 0.002 ug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 2/4/2022 0.002 ug/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC)  2/10/2022  0.003 Hg/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 2/16/2022 0.002 ug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 2/22/2022 0.034 pug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 2/28/2022 0.002 ug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 3/6/2022 0.014 ug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 3/12/2022 0.005 pug/m3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 3/18/2022 ug/ms3
42-025-0217 1 PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL Lead (LC) 3/24/2022 pug/m3
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