Discrete Data Retrieval - Yearly Report

January 1 - December 31, 2022

Site -		Site Name	Pollutant	Date	Concentration	Units
PALMERTON						
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	1/5/2022	0.023	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	1/11/2022	0.014	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	1/17/2022	0.015	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	1/23/2022	0.033	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	1/29/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	2/4/2022	0.004	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	2/10/2022	0.026	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	2/16/2022	0.027	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	2/22/2022	0.05	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	2/28/2022	0.006	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	3/6/2022	0.086	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	3/12/2022	0.009	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	3/18/2022	0.022	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	3/24/2022	0.004	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	3/30/2022	0.024	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	4/5/2022	0.006	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	4/11/2022	0.032	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	4/17/2022	0.005	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	4/23/2022	0.012	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	4/29/2022	0.007	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	5/5/2022	0.01	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	5/11/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	5/29/2022	0.023	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	6/4/2022	0.021	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	6/10/2022	0.008	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	6/16/2022	0.012	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	6/22/2022	0.004	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	7/4/2022	0.02	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	7/16/2022	0.009	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	7/22/2022	0.029	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	7/28/2022	0.021	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	8/3/2022	0.061	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	8/9/2022	0.021	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	8/15/2022	0.015	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	8/21/2022	0.022	μg/m ³

Discrete Data Retrieval - Yearly Report

January 1 - December 31, 2022

EPA Codes Site -		Site Name	Pollutant	Date	Concentration	Units
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	8/27/2022	0.008	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	9/8/2022	0.013	$\mu g/m^3$
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	9/14/2022	0.017	$\mu g/m^3$
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	9/20/2022	0.009	$\mu g/m^3$
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	9/26/2022	0.043	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	10/2/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	10/8/2022	0.005	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	10/14/2022	0.009	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	10/20/2022	0.044	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	10/26/2022	0.019	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	11/1/2022	0.011	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	11/7/2022	0.009	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	11/13/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	11/19/2022	0.051	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	11/25/2022	0.061	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	12/1/2022	0.004	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	12/7/2022	0.018	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	12/13/2022	0.012	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	12/19/2022	0.007	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	12/25/2022	0.008	μg/m ³
42-025-0214	1	PALMERTON	Lead (LC)	12/31/2022	0.136	μg/m ³
PALMERTON HIG	SH SCH	<u>IOOL</u>				
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	1/5/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	1/11/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	1/17/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	1/23/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	1/29/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	2/4/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	2/10/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	2/16/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	2/22/2022	0.034	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	2/28/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	3/6/2022	0.014	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	3/12/2022	0.005	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	3/18/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	3/24/2022		μg/m ³

Discrete Data Retrieval - Yearly Report

January 1 - December 31, 2022

EPA Codes Site -		Site Name	Pollutant	Date	Concentration	Units
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	3/30/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	4/5/2022	0.029	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	4/11/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	4/17/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	4/23/2022	0.004	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	4/29/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	5/5/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	5/11/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	5/17/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	5/23/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	5/29/2022	0.008	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	6/4/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	6/10/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	6/16/2022	0.023	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	6/22/2022	0.006	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	6/28/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	7/4/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	7/10/2022	0.005	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	7/16/2022	0.005	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	7/22/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	7/28/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	8/3/2022	0.008	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	8/9/2022	0.009	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	8/15/2022	0.018	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	8/21/2022	0.019	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	8/27/2022	0.004	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	9/2/2022	0.009	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	9/8/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	9/14/2022	0.003	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	9/20/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	9/26/2022	0.002	μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	10/2/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	10/8/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	10/14/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	10/20/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	10/26/2022		μg/m ³

Discrete Data Retrieval - Yearly Report

January 1 - December 31, 2022

EPA Codes

Site -		Site Name	Pollutant	Date	Concentration	Units
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	11/1/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	11/7/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	11/13/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	11/19/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	11/25/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	12/1/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	12/7/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	12/13/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	12/19/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	12/25/2022		μg/m ³
42-025-0217	1	PALMERTON HIGH SCHOOL	Lead (LC)	12/31/2022		μg/m ³